

Jeffrey Jelinek Sauk County, WI Emergency Management Director

510 Broadway St. Baraboo, Wisconsin 53913 Phone (608) 355-4410 Fax: (608) 355-3299 E-Mail: jjelinek@co.sauk.wi.us

August 30, 2018

TO: Sauk County Media

RE: Monetary donations

Sauk County Emergency Management has coordinated a disaster relief fund for flood victims within Sauk County. The Greater Sauk Community Foundation has agreed to be the receiving point for monetary donations. There will be no charge for their services so every penny received will go directly to the flood victims through the long-term recovery process. These donations are also tax deductible.

You can donate two ways to the Sauk County flood victims. You can either send a check to: **GSCF** PO Box 544 Baraboo, WI 53913, and make checks payable to the "Greater Sauk Community Foundation"; or you can donate online. If you would like to donate online, please visit www.greatersauk.org and use the donate button on website. You can either use your credit card or donate via PayPal. Please add in the notes section "Sauk County Disaster Relief", and your address for a tax acknowledgement letter.

Funds will be used for residents who have experienced flood damage, and each flood case will be reviewed by the long-term recovery committee. Please contact Jeff Jelinek at 608-355-4410 with any questions regarding your donation.

We are not accepting donations of clothing and other supplies at this time. Please call 608-355-3200 and state the items you would like to donate. We will document the items and call when our donations management assessment if completed.